
University of Zululand

INVITATION TO TENDER

TENDER NO.: UZ100/2019 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ101/2019 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ102/2019 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ103/2019 CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ104/2019 COST MANAGEMENT SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ105/2019 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ106/2019 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ107/2019 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
TENDER NO.: UZ108/2019 PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

THE UNIVERSITY OF ZULULAND WISHES TO APPOINT SUITABLE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE DISCIPLINES AS LISTED 

ABOVE ON A FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT BASIS TO ASSIST IN A NUMBER 
OF CAPITAL EXPANSION PROJECTS PLANNED FOR THE NEXT FEW 
YEARS AT THE KWADLANGEZWA AND RICHARDS BAY CAMPUSES.

The University of Zululand invites tenders for the above listed professional services within 
the University of Zululand’s KwaDlangezwa and Richards Bay Campuses located within 
the Umhlathuze Local Municipal area, over a three-year term without a guarantee of the 
quantum of work. 

The contracts will be based on the NEC3 Professional Service Contract.

Tenderers who are B-BBEE Status Level 1 to 5 contributors and are Exempted Micro 
Enterprises (EME) or Qualifying Small Enterprises (QSE) are pre-qualified to submit tender 
offers in accordance with the provisions of the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017.

Only tenderers who have suitable experience and suitably qualified personnel in providing 
similar services to those that are required are eligible to submit tenders.

Documents may be obtained from the University of Zululand website: www.unizulu.ac.za 
from 14 October 2019 at 10h00.

Queries relating to the issue of these documents may be addressed to Nontobeko Makhoba, 
tel. 035 902 6250 or email: MakhobaNP@Unizulu.ac.za

A compulsory clarification meeting with representatives of UNIZULU will take place at the 
Arts Auditorium, 24 Main Street, KwaDlangezwa Campus, KwaZulu-Natal on 25 October 
2019 at 08h00. All the disciplines will be discussed concurrently. 

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued. 

Sealed tenders endorsed clearly stating the tender number, name of the tenderer, 
closing date and time must be hand-delivered and deposited in the Tender Box at the 
Protective Services Department, KwaDlangezwa Campus by no later than 12h00 on:

Monday, 04 November 2019 for tenders UZ100/2019, UZ101/2019 and UZ102/2019, 
Thursday, 07 November 2019 for tenders UZ103/2019, UZ104/2019 and UZ105/2019, 
Thursday, 14 November 2019 for tenders UZ106/2019, UZ107/2019 and UZ108/2019, 
where they will be opened in public. 

No facsimiled, late or telegraphic tenders will be accepted. The University of Zululand 
reserves the right not to accept the lowest or any tender or to cancel the bid with 
notification to the tendering entities. Incomplete tender documents will be disqualified.

www.ursonline.co.za

www.unizulu.ac.za
URS 27061


